

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

14 DEC 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 452, s. 2022

POSTPONEMENT OF MLA-2022-587 TITLED "ORIENTATION CUM WORKSHOP ON BRIGADA PAGBASA CATCH-UP PROGRAM SESSION GUIDES"

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs
Public Schools District Supervisors/District-In-Charge
Senior High School Heads
All Others Concerned

- This office informs the field of the Postponement of Mla-2022-587 titled "Orientation Cum Workshop on Brigada Pagbasa Catch-Up Program Session Guides" from December 15-16, 2022 to January 5-6, 2023 at Plaza Maria Luisa Suites Inn Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental.
- All other information stipulated in the said Memorandum is still in effect.
- For your information and compliance.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Manlin.

Schools Division Superintendent

*

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/CID-NLR/rad December 14, 2022



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph